ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

711/2025 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL

711/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD ASSIST

711/2025 0 BLOCK POCASSET ON  AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY

711/2025 4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

711/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

711/2025 3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN SPECIAL

711/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

711/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

711/2025 900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

711/2025 900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

711/2025 RMP25-001397 2600 BLOCK FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH ARREST
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

711/2025 5800 BLOCK NORTH MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CORONA DR

711/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

711/2025 CARDINAL DR/ TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CAMPBELL ST

711/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/1/2025 APPROX LOC:4958 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

711/2025 RMP25-001400 4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PKWY PROP

7/1/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

711/2025 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/1/2025 2200 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/3/2025 7:18:15 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
711/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
7/1/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
711/2025 3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
711/2025 RMP25-001398 2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
711/2025 4500 BLOCK HOOVER ST AMBULANCE CALL
711/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
711/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
711/2025 RMP25-001399 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
711/2025 900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
711/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
711/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
711/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE
711/2025 5800 BLOCK PRAIRIE LN  PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
711/2025 3000 BLOCK TOLLVIEW CODE 2
DR
711/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
711/2025 4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DR
711/2025 RMP25-001401 2800 BLOCK STARLING LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
711/2025 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
711/2025 1900 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
711/2025 RMP25-001402 3600 BLOCK EDISON PL ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
711/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

7/3/2025 7:18:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

RMP25-001403

RMP25-001404

RMP25-001405

RMP25-001406

RMP25-001407

RMP25-001408

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR W
2900 BLOCK THRUSH LN

RING RD / GOLF RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

MEADOWBROOK IND IFO
CAR WASH

APPROX LOC: 1414 GOLF
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE

Incident
ACCIDENT
VIOL OF VILLAGE

ORDINANCE
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR CALL

ACCIDENT

THEFT OF SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

FREMONT ST/ ROHLWING PARKING COMPLAINT

RD
IDO 3616 KIRCH

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/3/2025 7:18:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

RMP25-001409

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR

APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ROHLWING RD

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF DOMESTIC

RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

APPROX LOC:3801 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

RYWICK CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

2200 BLOCK OAK LN FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/3/2025 7:18:15 AM



