



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/1/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/1/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/1/2025		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/1/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	SPECIAL	
7/1/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001397	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/1/2025		5800 BLOCK NORTH CORONA DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		CARDINAL DR / CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		APPROX LOC:4958 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001400	4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		2200 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/1/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/1/2025	RMP25-001398	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		4500 BLOCK HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/1/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001399	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		5800 BLOCK PRAIRIE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		3000 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	CODE 2	
7/1/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/1/2025	RMP25-001401	2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001402	3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/1/2025	RMP25-001403	W ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		2900 BLOCK THRUSH LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001404	RING RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/1/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001405	4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
7/1/2025	RMP25-001406	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
7/1/2025	RMP25-001407	2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
7/1/2025		MEADOWBROOK IND IFO CAR WASH	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/1/2025		APPROX LOC: 1414 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/1/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001408	3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/1/2025		FREMONT ST / ROHLWING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		IDO 3616 KIRCH	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/1/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025	RMP25-001409	3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/1/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		APPROX LOC:3801 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/1/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/1/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/1/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/1/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/1/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT